
2023 Cal State East Bay University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-31   Conf: 13-23   Home: 12-16   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Martinez (4), Garcia (3), Colindres (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Beard 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(116-138), Garcia (30-38), Beard (29-35), Martinez (23-26), Barchus (13-16), Cahalan (9-11), Block (5-5), Colindres (5-5), Palmon (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Martinez, Adriana .340 55-55 159 18 54 12 0 6 23 84 .528 22 3 26 3 .420 4 0 0-0 268 33 9 .971
4 Garcia, Annelise .311 55-53 167 30 52 12 5 7 36 95 .569 10 0 15 0 .344 3 4 20-21 122 24 7 .954
34 Carrillo, Cynthia .306 54-54 157 25 48 16 1 2 21 72 .459 17 3 13 2 .382 1 4 4-7 65 5 3 .959
11 Cuellar, Jeslyn .276 50-48 123 16 34 4 1 2 17 46 .374 17 0 36 0 .362 1 5 11-13 32 118 10 .938
3 Duran, Sarah .258 55-55 159 26 41 6 0 0 13 47 .296 31 1 16 0 .382 0 6 3-3 46 2 4 .923
19 Cortez, Ysabella .250 55-54 132 16 33 3 3 0 13 42 .318 10 6 15 0 .329 1 8 6-6 119 138 13 .952
20 Littles, Sydney .241 45-31 87 8 21 1 3 0 4 28 .322 3 0 15 0 .267 0 1 2-4 33 3 1 .973
2 Rivera, Gabriela .231 55-54 160 21 37 3 0 0 9 40 .250 3 3 15 1 .259 0 7 2-2 97 152 16 .940
43 Block, Sarissa .200 27-10 40 5 8 3 1 0 5 13 .325 2 0 4 0 .238 0 0 4-4 7 0 1 .875
17 Colindres, Lisett .200 15-7 20 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .200 2 0 9 0 .273 0 3 0-0 15 0 1 .938
8 Beard, Anamaria .200 37-29 10 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 0 0 3 0 .182 1 1 0-0 4 61 4 .942
77 Zumstein, Alexa .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Cahalan, Keira .189 29-17 37 2 7 0 0 0 4 7 .189 2 1 7 0 .238 2 1 1-1 1 5 4 .600
6 Riddell, Kyndal .178 24-11 45 1 8 1 0 0 2 9 .200 0 2 11 2 .213 0 0 1-1 30 0 2 .938
1 Coelho, Kylie .176 37-5 17 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 0 1 4 0 .222 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
14 Cadena, Serena .141 33-30 64 3 9 2 0 1 7 14 .219 11 2 12 1 .278 2 3 0-0 237 16 7 .973
12 Ayala, Mariah .077 29-10 26 8 2 0 0 0 2 2 .077 2 2 7 0 .194 1 0 3-4 21 19 3 .930
Totals .259 55-55 1408 186 364 64 14 18 159 510 .362 134 24 210 9 .330 16 43 60-69 1106 593 86 .952
Opponents .274 55-55 1470 232 403 72 15 18 188 559 .380 127 34 177 19 .344 10 38 58-69 1100 471 61 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Beard, Anamaria 2.15 13-16 37 28 16 4-1 4 186.0 181 79 57 30 98 23 7 10 .251 9 10 0 3 22
5 Barchus, Savannah 3.28 7-6 32 9 1 0-2 3 91.2 96 53 43 26 39 20 2 4 .264 18 17 0 2 5
7 Cahalan, Keira 4.78 2-6 20 9 1 0-0 1 63.0 81 59 43 48 24 14 3 4 .313 9 5 0 3 7
24 Palmon, Lex 6.21 2-3 10 9 0 0-1 0 23.2 32 33 21 20 14 11 2 0 .317 4 2 0 2 4
43 Block, Sarissa 12.92 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 13 8 8 3 2 4 1 0 .520 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.25 24-31 103 55 18 6 8 368.2 403 232 171 127 177 72 15 18 .274 40 34 0 10 38
Opponents 2.69 31-24 106 55 15 6 6 366.2 363 186 141 134 210 64 14 18 .258 25 24 0 16 43



2023 Cal State East Bay University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Palmon, Lex 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Coelho, Kylie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cadena, Serena 260 237 16 7 .973 18 0 0 — 0 0
20 Littles, Sydney 37 33 3 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Martinez, Adriana 310 268 33 9 .971 11 23 3 .885 4 1
34 Carrillo, Cynthia 73 65 5 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garcia, Annelise 153 122 24 7 .954 2 30 8 .789 3 0
19 Cortez, Ysabella 270 119 138 13 .952 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 Beard, Anamaria 69 4 61 4 .942 6 29 6 .829 0 0
2 Rivera, Gabriela 265 97 152 16 .940 26 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cuellar, Jeslyn 160 32 118 10 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Riddell, Kyndal 32 30 0 2 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Colindres, Lisett 16 15 0 1 .938 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
5 Barchus, Savannah 16 4 11 1 .938 0 13 3 .813 0 0
12 Ayala, Mariah 43 21 19 3 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Duran, Sarah 52 46 2 4 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Block, Sarissa 8 7 0 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Cahalan, Keira 10 1 5 4 .600 0 9 2 .818 0 0
77 Zumstein, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1785 1106 593 86 .952 86 116 22 .841 9 1
Opponents 1632 1100 471 61 .963 39 120 17 .876 10 0


